

Civ DJ 292/20
R.K. DHINGRA Vs. HARINDER SINGH

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. Luv Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vineet Kumar & Sh. Hari Om Singh, Ld. counsels for
defendants/ applicant.
Defendants ex parte vide order dated 18.09.2021.
Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has
expired and need sometime to move appropriate application in this regard.
Not opposed.
Accordingly, matter is adjourned and be listed for further
proceedings on 27.10.2022.

[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
27.08.2022