

19.02.2024

Present: None for parties.

Summons sent to R-3 to R-7 returned unserved.

As per report of the process server, the address of R-3 to R-7 is incorrect.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of R-3 to R-7. Subject to filing the same, fresh summons be issued to R-3 to R-7 on filing of PF/RC.

Put up on **15.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 19.02.2024