

DALIP KUMAR Vs. THE STATE

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF and fresh address of respondent no. 3 to 7 have not been filed by the petitioner.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that last opportunity may be given to him for filing of PF and fresh address of respondent no. 3 to 7.

Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing PF and fresh address for the service of respondents no. 3 to 7.

On taking abovesaid steps, notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 3 to 7 through ordinary process as well as by RC and by approved courier service.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.08.2024