

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Saurabh Pandey, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondents.
R-2 & R-8 are already proceeded ex parte.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

As per report of the process server, R-3 to R-7 have been served.

The respondent no. 4 & 5 refused to receive the summons sent through RC.

As per report received on the envelope through which summons sent to R-3, the receiver has expired.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks time for moving application for impleading the Lrs of R-3.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W): THC:Delhi
20.12.2024