

NIRMALA Vs. RAVINDER OTWAL

19.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.
Sh. Suresh Chandra, Ld counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Today, the matter is fixed for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2 but none of the witness is present in the court today.

One more opportunity is given to the plaintiff to tender PW-1 and PW-2 for cross examination.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 & PW-2 on
21.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.02.2025

At this stage, Sh. Radhey Shyam Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff has appeared through VC and they have been apprised about the date & proceedings of the case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.02.2025