

RAJIV SACHDEVA Vs. STATE

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Karan Singh Thukral, Id. counsel for the petitioner.

Schedule of bank accounts of deceased, has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard. Case file perused.

Issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF. The publication charges be directly deposited with the concerned Newspaper agency.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation and filing of objections, if any, by any person from general public on 24.07.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.04.2026