

NIRMALA Vs. RAVINDER OTWAL

14.07.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE but none is present on behalf of the defendant for leading DE.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the defendant for leading DE.

Put up for DE on 01.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.07.2026