

24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Yashasvee, Id. proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Citation for general public has been published in newspaper 'The statesman' dated 07.07.2026 and also affixed on the notice board of the court on 06.07.2026

State has been served on 06.07.2026.

In the present case the petitioner is seeking LOA in respect of the bank accounts of the deceased maintained with ICICI and SBI bank.

There is no private respondent in the present petition. No one has filed objections in the present petition therefore the present petition is treated as uncontested.

Put up for un-contested PE on 22.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.07.2026